FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

Gerhard Max Alfred Ziegler

Date of death: 04/10/2021

Last known residential address of deceased: 23 Glenlusk Road, Berriedale TAS 7011 (in the Will

called Glen Lusk)

Address in Will: 23 Glenlusk Road, Glenlusk TAS 7011 (in the Death

Certificate stated as Berriedale)

Date of Will: 17/01/2016

Executor named in Will: Klaus Rainer Ziegler

Executor named in Will: Karen Ingrid Ziegler

Full name of applicant: Klaus Rainer Ziegler

Address of applicant: 14 Coopers Road, Glenlusk TAS 7012

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: Karen Ingrid Ziegler

Address of applicant: 85 Clarks Road, Lower Longley TAS 7109

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:

Gerhard Max Alfred Ziegler JM Legal and Conveyancing 449A Main Road Glenorchy TAS 7010 DX: Not applicable
Tel: 03 6272 9337
Email: Admin@jmlc.net.au
Practitioner: J W Mountford

Australian legal practitioner acting for

JM Legal and Conveyancing

applicant:

Address for service:

449A Main Road, Glenorchy TAS 7010

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

probate of the Will dated 17/01/2016;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.